KNOW ALL WMEHN BY THESJSE PRESENTS3:

THAT we, the undersigned, are severally held and bound unto the County of
Allegheny, in the State of Pennsylvania, and i%ts successors, in the sums set
oppesite our names: %o the payment of which well and truly to be made do,
each for himself but not for the othery, bind ourselves, our heirs, exscutors
and adwinistirators, firmly by thess presents.

WITHESS our hands and seals this 31st day of March, A.D. 1908,

WHEREAS, procesdings have heen duly had in the Court of Quarter Sessions
of the County of Allegheny at No. & September Hessions, 1906, of said Court,
authorizing the erection and construction of & county bridgse over the Ohio .
Kiver between the Borough of Sewickley mnd Moon STonwship, az by reference
thereto will more fully appsar: and

WHEREAS, the Commissioners of the County of Allegheny have requested ths
undersigned to becoms responsibls, each to the amount set opposite his name,
tor the consequental damagss which may be recoversed against the said county
in certain proceedings instituted by the owners of property affected by the
location of smid oridge, in which damages have been allowed by the viewers
appointed in said proceedings, as follows: Cornelius B. Todd, $7,000; W, H.
S. McKelvey, $5,000; Louise Wormwood $2,000; and

WHEREAS, appsels have been taken by said persons, which are pending in
the Courts of Common Pleas of Allegheny County; and

WHEREAS, the undersigned are willing to idemnify the County of Allegheny
t0 the amounts set opposite their names and it is agreed that they shall be
severally held responsibls %o contribute pro rata, according to the amounts
subscdribed, to the payment of all consequential damages that may be recoversd
ia smid progsedingsy and

THEREAT, it 1o agrzel for the purpoz: of Tiability wpon trig bond thai
the direct damsges due to the taking of the land actually occupied shall Dbe
$9670,00, and the liability of the undersigned shall be for their pro rata
amount not excesding the sum of $10,000 that may be recovered in said pro-
caedings.

MOW, THEREFORE, THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATIOW ID SUCH, That if £he
undersigred shall idemnify s save harmlezz the County of Allegheny and its
successors and shall upon derand pay over 4o the Commicsioners of said County
rro rata tie ampunt of the Jameges i excess of the ¢aid sum of $9670.00, but
not exczading taesir pro 1otz shhres of the tuwm of 10,000, then this obli-
gation chall be voil; otherwize chnll Le arnd rewain in full force and virtue.

( Boro. of GSewickley, Pa.
( by J.C. Chaplin,
+5000 (Approved  President of Couwncil (SBAL)

{ Jogeph W. Craig,

{ Burgess

( . Attest—E.A. Day
2800 Joseph W. Craig { ")
300 F.H. Tkelding { ")
300 George E. Shaw ( ")
300 Charles A. Painter ¢ ")
200 Edw., A, Woods ( ")
200 . Stewart Johnston ( "
300 G.L. Simpson { ")
300 Harvey Childs, Jr. { ")
300 J.i. Scully ( ")
200 Frank R, Stouer { ")
100 Charles F. Chubb { )
200 D. ¥, Shanahan ( )
200 E.V. Hays ¢ ")

200 . ' Chas. A. Bruce (. ")



. 3100 TRl T e T TR T ) r’"{_‘z.':
300 ' ) i
200
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
300
100
100

50
50
50
100
10D
100
100
100
50
100
25
100
25
25
50
100
200
300
300

I hereby certify that the above is a true copy of a

bond which you have signed, the original of which has been filed

with the County Commissioners,

<.

E

5 e T PP
A

EFo TS mae oS
[ - L ﬁ =0 > o=

. Bates LN ey
"Davidson %3
Cooper
"Ferguson
Cooper
Schell
. Laughner
Crawford
Helm
. Dithrich
« Murphy
Harry C. Graham
W.S. Ramsey
Minch & Selzer
Geo. Tunning
J.C. Chaplin
Wao. Dickson
W.5. Marlatt’
Geo. W. Hegner
David A. Challis
Sam®'l. Gaston
Edward W. Becker et all
James A. McFadden
Chris Becker Estate
R.J. Murray
H.S8. Jackson
S.J. Shoop
T.H. Gray
J.3.Gray
W.G. Murray
P.F., Knapp
Purdey Bros.
Robt. M. McFarland
W.L. Aiken
Samu=1 M. Black
Geo. K. McCague
J.W.Brooks

- e =
- #

-
-

.
-

-

o 7

a CCC

Chairman, Bridge ,qﬁmsu.

P — S T T T T T TN T T e £ T P N TN T T s oy
e e o en W Sk

= S.E

"

- £

— e M et S N e S e N N N e e et Y N o e S el N e M Nt ot e Y
e M e S St

—



