THAT we, the undersigned, are severally held and bound unto the County of Allegheny, in the State of Pennsylvania, and its successors, in the sums set opposite our names: to the payment of which well and truly to be made do, each for himself but not for the others, bind ourselves, our heirs, executors and administrators, firmly by these presents.

WITNESS our hands and seals this 31st day of March, A.D. 1908.

WHEREAS, proceedings have been duly had in the Court of Quarter Sessions of the County of Allegheny at No. 6 September Sessions, 1906, of said Court, authorizing the erection and construction of a county bridge over the Ohio River between the Borough of Sewickley and Moon Tonwship, as by reference thereto will more fully appear: and

WHEREAS, the Commissioners of the County of Allegheny have requested the undersigned to become responsible, each to the amount set opposite his name, for the consequental damages which may be recovered against the said county in certain proceedings instituted by the owners of property affected by the location of said bridge, in which damages have been allowed by the viewers appointed in said proceedings, as follows: Cornelius B. Todd, \$7,000; W. H. S. McKelvey, \$5,000; Louisa Wormwood \$2,000; and

WHEREAS, appeals have been taken by said persons, which are pending in the Courts of Common Pleas of Allegheny County; and

WHEREAS, the undersigned are willing to idemnify the County of Allegheny to the amounts set opposite their names and it is agreed that they shall be severally held responsible to contribute pro rata, according to the amounts subscribed, to the payment of all consequential damages that may be recovered in said proceedings; and

MMEREAS, it is agreed for the purpose of diability upon this bond that the direct damages due to the taking of the land actually occupied shall be \$9670.00, and the liability of the undersigned shall be for their pro rata amount not exceeding the sum of \$10,000 that may be recovered in said proceedings.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH, That if the undersigned shall idemnify and save harmless the County of Allegheny and its successors and shall upon demand pay over to the Commissioners of said County pro rata the amount of the Jamages in excess of the said sum of \$9670.00, but not exceeding their pro rata shares of the num of \$10,000, then this obligation shall be void; otherwise shall be and remain in full force and virtue.

្នំ5000	((Approv e d (Poro. of Sewickley, Pa. by J.C. Chaplin, President of Council Joseph W. Craig, Burgess	(SEAL)
0000	(.	Attest—E.A. Day	/ \
2800		Joseph W. Craig	(")
300		F.H. Skelding	(")
300		George E. Shaw	(")
300		Charles A. Painter	(")
200		Edw. A. Woods	(")
200		Stewart Johnston	(")
300		G.L. Simpson	(")
300		Harvey Childs, Jr.	(")
300		J.W. Scully	(")
200		Frank R. Stoner	(")
100		Charles F. Chubb	1 6 1 1 1 5
200		D. F. Shanahan	(")
200		E.V. Hays	- } · · · · ·
200		Chas. A. Bruce	- } n {/
200		onas. A. Diuce	\ <i>)</i>

A100			
300	MUNICIPAL CARD WAREN BENEVICE	W.W. Bates	(SEAL)
200		R.J. Davidson	(2 m ·)
100		C.A. Cooper	(")
100		J.A. Ferguson	(")
100		F.M. Cooper	(")
		J.E. Schell	(")
100		P.L. Laughner	('')
100		J.J. Crawford	('')
100		J.E. Helm	(")
100		W.J. Dithrich	(")
100		M.L. Murphy	(")
100		Harry C. Graham	(")
100		W.S. Ramsey	(")
100		Minch & Selzer	(")
100		Geo. Tunning	(")
300		J.C. Chaplin	(")
100		Wm. Dickson	(")
100		W.S. Marlatt	(")
50		Geo. W. Hegner	(")
50	5° 5 5 7 7 5 5	David A. Challis	(")
50		Sam'l. Gaston	(")
100		Edward W. Becker et all	("")
100		James A. McFadden	(")
100		Chris Becker Estate	(")
100		R.J. Murray	(")
100		H.S. Jackson	(")
50		S.J. Shoop	(")
1.00		T.H. Gray	(")
25		J.S.Gray	(")
100		W.G. Murray	(")
25		P.P. Knapp	(")
25		Purdey Bros.	(")
50		Robt. M. McFarland	(")
100		W.L. Aiken	(")
300		Samuel M. Black	(")
300		Geo. E. McCague	\ "\ \
300		J.W.Brooks	(")
1 25.			

I hereby certify that the above is a true copy of a bond which you have signed, the original of which has been filed with the County Commissioners.

Chairman, Bridge Committee.